
FACT ROSTER February 2020 
 

 
Committee Seats (5) 
 

 
At-Large Members 

(5) 

 
District Seats (5) 

 
1.    First 5 Commission 

Exp. 09/30/2020 
Lisa R. Johnson 

 
Concord, CA 94520 
P: (925) 771-7314 
lrjohnson@firstfivecoco.org   

 
2.    School Representative 

Exp. 09/30/2020 
Karin Kauzer 

 
Walnut Creek, CA 94595 
C: (925) 256-8835 
P: (925) 818-5437 
karinkauzer@gmail.com 
 

3.   Child Development 
Early Childhood 
Education/Local 
Planning Council 
Exp. 09/30/2018 
Vacant 

 
4.   Child Abuse Prevention     

Council 
Exp. 09/30/2021 
Carol Carrillo, MSW 

 
Concord, CA 94520 
O : (925) 798-0546 
      (707) 853-6024 
F : (925) 798-0756 
ccarrillo@capc-coco.org 

 
5.   Mental Health  

Exp. 09/30/2021 
Dr. Allyson Mayo 
O : (925) 818-8062 
F :  
alllymayo@hotmail.com 
 

 
1.   Mary Flott 

Exp. 09/30/2020 
 

Alamo, CA 94507 
C: (510) 517-8797 
H: (925) 831-1856 
flottmary@gmail.com   

 
2.   At-Large Seat 

Exp. 09/30/2020 
Vacant 
  

 
3.   Marianne Gagen 

Exp. 09/30/2021 
 

Danville, CA 94526 
P: (925) 837-3603 
C: (925) 683-7636 
mariannegagen@gmail.com 

 
4.  Joseph DeLuca 

Exp.  09/30/2021 
 

Lafayette, CA 94549 
C: (510) 917-4772 
jdeluca@itoptimizers.com 

 
5.  Olga Jones 

Exp. 09/30/2020 
 

Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
H: (925) 891-4422 
olgajones1@comcast.net 
  
 

 

 
District I 

Exp. 09/30/2021 
Supervisor John Gioia 
Richard Bell 

 
El Cerrito, CA 94530 
C: (510) 932-1661 
bellr445@gmail.com  
 

District II 
Exp. 09/30/2021 
Supervisor Candace Andersen  
Mariana Valdez 

 
Walnut Creek, CA 94595 
C: (415) 810-7319 
mariana.valdez2@gmail.com 
 

District III 
Exp. 09/30/2020 
Supervisor Diane Burgis 
Stephanie Williams-Rogers 

 
Brentwood, CA 94513 
P:  (510) 710-2424 
stephanie.williamsrogers@gmail.com 
 

District IV 
Exp. 09/30/2021 
Supervisor Karen Mitchoff 
Mujdah Rahim 

 
Walnut Creek, CA 94598 
C: (707) 372-0440 
mujdah@rahimfamilylaw.com  

 
District V 

Exp. 09/30/2021 
Supervisor Federal Glover 
Vacant 

      
      
      
      
     
 
 

Staff  to FACT (2) 

            Elaine Burres 
 

Martinez, CA 94553 
O: (925) 608-4960 
eburres@ehsd.cccounty.us 
 
Laura Malone (temp) 

 
Martinez, CA 94553 
O: (925) 608-4943 
malonl@ehsd.cccounty.us 
 

Reception: (925) 608-5000 
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